THE JUDICIARY, STATE OF HAWAII NOTICE OF TO EXEMPTION FROM HRS CHAPTER 103D

Т0:	Chief Procurement Officer					
FROM:	First Circuit Facilities Management					
1110111	Name of Requesting Division/Program					
Dursuant to HR	S § 103D102 (b)(4) and HAR Chapter 3120, The Judiciary	requests to amend an evenntion for the following:				
	e goods, services or construction:	equests to uniena an exemption for the following.				
To provide o	one (1) year-round preventive maintenance ser	vicing to emergency generator at Kapolei				
Judiciary Complex						
2 Vanday/Can	struction / Couri ac Duovi dou.	3. Amount of Request:				
2. Vendor/Contractor/Service Provider: Hawthorne Pacific Corp		\$7,196.34				
94-025 Farrington Hwy		\$7,190.34				
Waipahu, HI						
4. Term of Cor	ntract From: July 01, 2021 To: June 30, 2022	5. Prior Judiciary Procurement Exemption No. (if applicable):				
		[E21-15				
6. Explain in de	etail why it is not practicable or not advantageous for the	1 /				
because the inception of construction servicing wo	Eticable or not advantageous for the Program/I Emergency generator at Kapolei Judiciary Complex in 2011 by Hawthorne Pacific. All desortime in 2011 were performed by Hawthorne I build mean that reference to repair will need to brom third party to the Judiciary.	plex had been installed and serviced since igning phase and programming at Pacific and to have a third party involved in go through Hawthorne Pacific at possible				
7. Explain in detail, the process that will be or was utilized in selecting the vendor/contractor/service provider: Poing that amorgan as generator is a Catarrillar brand. Howtherne Pacific has submitted a letter to						
Being that emergency generator is a Caterpillar brand, Hawthorne Pacific has submitted a letter to state that they are and have been since 1956, the authorized dealer and technical support for						
generators. They are the only authorized servicing dealer for our island area. All programming and						
implementation of a monitoring system had been done since 2011 by Hawthorne Pacific when						
Complex firs	st opened for business.					

		le staff person(s) conducting pletion of mandatory trainin		curement. (Appropriate delegated
	Place asterisk	after name of person to cont		
Name		Division/Program	Phone Number	email address
Dee Dee Letts		Acting Ct. Admin. Svcs. Offic	er 539-4351	Deedee.d.letts@courts.hawaii.gov
Wayne Taniguchi*		Manager-Facilities Managen	nent 539-4005	Wayne.S.Taniguchi@courts.hawaii.gov
certify that the in	formation pr	ovided above is, to the bes	-	sponsibility of the Division/Program. I e and correct. 8/30/2021
рераг	иненц/ икліѕіоп	/Program Head Signature		Date
		For Chief Procur	ement Officer Use Or	nly Date Notice Posted:
EXEMPTION with () F	in seven (7) ca Chief Procure Financial Serv Contracts & P 111 Alakea S	lendar days, or as otherwis ment Officer – The Judicia rices Department urchasing Office	e allowed, from the Date	written objection to this NOTICE OF e Notice Posted to:
Chief Procuremen	t Officer (CPO)	Comments: Disapproved	d \ No Act	tion Required
		Chief Pro	curement Officer Signatu	re Date

CP-3 (Sept 2013) Page 2 Exemption No: <u>JE22-23</u>